compensation scheme was “illegally implemented into the Kingdom of Hawaii,” 

and that Hawaii Revised Statutes § 386-5 “denies Plaintiff’s right to contract.”  

First Amended Complaint (“FAC”) ¶¶ 49-52.  Among other relief requested, 

Vicente again seeks: 

6) Compensatory damages in the amount of Twenty Five 
Million ($25,000,000) Dollars (transferred into gold bullion) 
per Defendant, in their individual and official capacity. 

7) Punitive damages in the amount of Twenty Five Million 
($25,000,000) Dollars (transferred into gold bullion) per 
Defendant, in their individual and official capacity. 

8) Compensatory damages in the amount of Ten Thousand 
($10,000) Dollars (transferred into gold bullion) per Defendant, 
in their individual and official capacity for each day Defendants